

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृतिक गैस विनियामक बोर्ड

Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board प्रथम-तल,वर्ल्ड ट्रेड सेंटर,बाबर रोड, नई दिल्ली 110001 1st Floor, World Trade Centre, Babar Road, New Delhi – 110001 फोन नं/.Phone No. 011 23457700/फैक्स नं/.Fax No.011 23709151

PNGRB/Tech/1-T4SCGD/(4)/2023 (E-4844)

5th January, 2024

Public Notice

Petroleum & Natural Gas Regulatory Board seeks views/comments on the enclosed draft "PNGRB (Technical Standards and Specifications including Safety Standards for City or Local Natural Gas Distribution Networks) Amendment Regulations, 2024" from all stakeholders including general public.

The views/comments on aforesaid draft Regulations may be sent by an e-mail to secretary@pngrb.gov.in with subject "Views/Comments on Draft PNGRB (T4S for City or Local Natural Gas Distribution Networks) Amendment Regulations, 2024" and/or in writing through post addressed to Secretary, PNGRB on above mentioned address within 30 days from the date of issue of this public notice i.e., up to 4th February, 2024.

Vandana Sharma Secretary